
Contact & Information List 
Main Campus 

        Fax: 931.388.0405         Address: 412 W. 9th St. Columbia, TN 38401Main Campus Ph: 931.388.3810 

Teaching Staff Cont... 

Science/Social Studies: Brad Franklin, 
brad.franklin@tkds.org
Assessment Coordinator: Tamra Riggs, 
triggs@tkds.org

Young Adult Academy

Health & Wellness: Larissa Perdomo, 
larissa.perdomo@tkds.org
Enrich: Staci Long,   
staci.long@tkds.org    
Self Expression: Serena Albertson, 
serena.albertson@tkds.org

For Questions On...
Billing or student spending
Contact Scott Powers, ext. 5010

Your child’s personal items        
Contact your child’s Case Manager
Special Olympics or 
student birthday parties 
Contact your child's Case Manager

Medication and doctor’s 
appointments Clinic: 931.548.7260

Planning a trip home for your 
student 
Contact your child’s Case Manager

Dietary needs
Food Services Director, Robin Leslie 
robin.leslie@tkds.org, ext. 1017

Break dates and weekend activities   
Visit “Calendar” section on the website: 
www.tkds.org

Building maintenance
Robyn Graham, ext. 1013

Media (newsletter, Facebook, website, 
etc.) Tiffany Wright, ext. 1015

Administrative Staff
Executive Director, Shauna Pounders 
shauna.pounders@tkds.org, ext. 1011

Program Director, Landon White 
landon.white@tkds.org, ext. 1018 

Clinical Director, Brian Oakley 
brian.oakley@tkds.org, ext. 3507

Operations Director, Robyn Graham 
robyn.graham@tkds.org, ext. 1013

Principal, Tanner Bryant 
tanner.bryant@tkds.org, ext. 2011

Admissions Director, Donna DeJaynes 
donna.dejaynes@tkds.org, ext. 1014

Enrich Director, Megan Fralix 
megan.fralix@tkds.org, ext. 2029

Recreational Therapist, Shannon Neff 
shannon.neff@tkds.org, ext. 5015

Advancement Director, Tiffany Wright 
tiffany.wright@tkds.org, ext. 1015

Executive Assistant, Jill Powell 
jill.powell@tkds.org, ext. 1012

Teaching Staff
CDC: Meghan Cogdill, 
megan.cogdill@tkds.org 
Math: Carrie Parks-Bradley, 
carrie.parks-bradley@tkds.org 
ELA: Hanna Hargrove, 
hanna.hargrove@tkds.org 
Enrich: Stephanie Strong, 
stephanie.strong@tkds.org
Art: Shannon McCallister, 
shannon.mccallister@tkds.org     
Communications: Chad Brockmire,
chad.brockmire@tkds.org



Residential Staff

Residential Director, Brenda Boren 
brenda.boren@tkds.org, ext. 1019

Asst. Residential Director, Ken Lovett 
ken.lovett@tkds.org, 931.698.5967

Weekend Supervisor, Tracy Reyes 
tracy.reyes@tkds.org 

Midnight Supervisor, Jonie Smith 
jonie.smith@tkds.org 

On-Campus

Armstrong House
Alison Dickey,             
Program Manager
alison.dickey@tkds.org 
Jackie Ramirez, Day RL
armstrong.house@tkds.org          
Amber Armstrong, Weekend RL 
armstrong.weekend@tkds.org 
931.388.2999

Cathey House
Clarissa McGee,             
Program Manager  
clarissa.mcgee@tkds.org 
Shonitra Knight, Day RL 
cathey.house@tkds.org             
Shannon Fowler, Weekend RL 
cathey.weekend@tkds.org 
931.381.4807

Adult Residences

Battles Place
Kristi Runions, Day RL 
battles.place@tkds.org
Emily Ward, Weekend RL
battles.weekend@tkds.org 
931.388.0289

Rawles House
Christopher Stanley, Day RL 
rawles.house@tdks.org
Tami Pagel, Weekend RL 
rawles.weekend@tkds.org 
931.381.3108      
**RL-Residence Leader

Fletcher Hall
Clarissa McGee,             
Program Manager  
clarissa.mcgee@tkds.org 
Crystal Werman, Day RL 
fletcher.hall@tkds.org       
Byron Hunter, Weekend RL 
fletcher.weekend@tkds.org 
931.380.9077  

Park-Dale House        
Taylor Hunter,           
Program Manager 
taylor.hunter@tkds.org 
Shirlene Goodman, Day RL 
parkdale.house@tkds.org 
Carlie Weeks, Weekend RL 
parkdale.weekend@tkds.org 
931.388.5684

Robinson Hall
Taylor Hunter,             
Program Manager
taylor.hunter@tkds.org        
Harley Adkinson, Day RL 
robinson.hall@tkds.org 
Rodney Darden, Weekend RL 
robinson.weekend@tkds.org 
931.381.3658

Vinson Hall 
Alison Dickey,             
Program Manager
alison.dickey@tkds.org            
Ryan Cox, Day RL 
vinson.house@tkds.org     
Tim Spurbeck, Weekend RL 
vinson.weekend@tkds.org 
931.380.9083

Case Managers

Kaitlyn Wilson
kaitlyn.wilson@tkds.org, 
ext. 3010

Christine Durham 
christine.durham@tkds.org, 
ext. 5014

Melissa Urban
melissa.urban@tkds.org, 
ext. 2028

Georgia  Gist
georgia.gist@tkds.org, 
ext. 3014

Off-Campus

Margaret Yarbrough House 
Jennifer White, Day RL 
yarbourgh.house@tkds.org 
Kayley Smith, Weekend RL 
yarbrough.weekend@tkds.org 
931.380.3057

Mayes Place
Rebecca Midgett, RL 
mayes.place@tkds.org         
Nailah Johnson
mayes.weekend@tkds.org 
931.388.3412

Malone Place 
Scott Hardison, Day RL 
malone.house@tkds.org    
James Addison, Weekend RL 
malone.weekend@tkds.org 
931.388.6001

House 12
Sam Woody, RL 
house12@tkds.org         
Nick Dezember 
house12.weekend@tkds.org 
931.548.0037

Residential On-Call 
Number

(For use only in emergencies 
when your student CANNOT 
be reached in his/her 
residence hall.)

931.698.5967

Note: This phone does not 
have texting capabilities. 



Phone: 931.380.0292       Fax: 931.380.0294      Address: 900 Trotwood Ave. Columbia, TN 38401

Contact & Information List 
Center for Autism 

Administrative Staff
Executive Director, Shauna Pounders 
shauna.pounders@tkds.org, ext. 1011 

Landon White, Program Director 
landon.white@tkds.org, ext. 1018

Clinical Director, Brian Oakley 
brian.oakley@tkds.org, ext. 3507

CFA Director, Annette Hatfield 
annette.hatfield@tkds.org, ext. 4010

CFA Assistant Director, Stephanie Crews 
stephanie.crews@tkds.org, ext. 4023

Admissions Director, Donna DeJaynes 
donna.dejaynes@tkds.org, ext. 1014

Weekend Recreational Specialist, Tamara Pollici 
tamara.pollici@tkds.org, ext. 4011

CFA Health Services, Audrey Cothran
audrey.cothran@tkds.org, ext. 3011

CFA Kitchen Manager, 
kitchencfa@tkds.org, ext. 4016

Enrich Director, Megan Fralix
megan.fralix@tkds.org, ext. 2029

Operations Director, Robyn Graham 
robyn.graham@tkds.org, ext. 1013

Advancement Director, Tiffany Wright 
tiffany.wright@tkds.org

Teaching Staff 
Functional Academics, Teacher: 
Diana Meade, dmeade@tkds.org

Functional Academics, Coordinator: 
Katie Peyton, katie.peyton@tkds.org 

Adaptive PE, Coordinator: 
Emily Humphreys, emily.humphreys@tkds.org

Lifeskills, Teacher: 
Maurice Murphy, mmurphy@tkds.org 

Residence Coordinators
Weekday RC 2nd Floor 
Edward White
cfatc11@tkds.org, ext. 4019

Weekday RC 3rd Floor
Tina Dekinder
tina.dekinder@tkds.org, ext. 4011

Residential On-Call Number: 931.698.5845 
(For use only in emergencies when your 
student CANNOT be reached in his/her 
residence hall)

Note: This phone does not have texting 
capabilities. 

For Questions On...
Billing or student spending
Contact Scott Powers, ext. 5010

Your child’s personal items
Case Manager, Audrey Cothran
audrey.cothran@tkds.org, ext. 3011

Special Olympics or student birthday parties 
Annette Hatfield, ext. 4010

Medication and doctor’s appointments 
Lindsay Phillips, ext. 3015

Planning a trip home for your student 
Audrey Cothran, ext. 3011

Dietary needs
Food Services Director, Robin Leslie
robin.leslie@tkds.org, ext. 1017

Break dates and weekend activities 
Visit “Calendar” section on the website: 
www. tkds.org

Building maintenance
Robyn Graham, ext. 1013

Media (newsletter, Facebook, website, etc.) 
Tiffany Wright, ext. 1015
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